79
KYOCERA AVX announces the world’s smallest military approved tantalum chip capacitors. The CWR15
offers 0603, 0805 and 1206 case sizes in capacitance/ voltage combinations previously only available in
much larger packages. The revolutionary TACmicrochip® technology offers designers significant opportunity
to downsize circuits for military and aerospace applications.
The product is manufactured in the Tantalum high reliability facility in Biddeford, Maine which is also home
to the CWR09, CWR11, CWR19 and CWR29 product lines.
For moisture sensitivity levels please refer to the High Reliability Tantalum MSL section located in the back

V @
+85ºC
Ohms @
+25ºC (μA) (μA) (μA) (%) (%) (%) W A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
CWR15CK685*^L+ TBC L 685 * 004 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 685 * 004 C  L C 9 ^ + L 6.8 4 10 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15CK106*^R+ TBC R 106 * 004 C  # @ 0 ̂  ++ TBC R 106 * 004 C  L C 9 ̂  ++ R 10 4 6 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15CK156*^R+ TBC R 156 * 004 C  # @ 0 ̂  ++ TBC R 156 * 004 C  L C 9 ̂  ++ R 15 4 6 0.6 6 7 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15CK226*^R+ TBC R 226 * 004 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 226 * 004 C  L C 9 ^ + R 22 4 6 0.9 9 11 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15CK336*^R+ TBC R 336 * 004 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 336 * 004 C  L C 9 ^ + R 33 4 6 1.3 13 16 10 20 15 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15CK686*^A+ TBC A 686 * 004 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC A 686 * 004 C  L C 9 ^ + A 68 4 1 2.7 27 33 15 30 23 0.040 0.20 0.18 0.08 0.20 0.18 0.08
CWR15DK335*^L+ TBC L 335 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 335 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + L 3.3 6 10 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15DK475*^L+ TBC L 475 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 475 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + L 4.7 6 10 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15DK685*^R+ TBC R 685 * 006 C  # @ 0 ̂  ++ TBC R 685 * 006 C  L C 9 ̂  ++ R 6.8 6 6 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15DK106*^R+ TBC R 106 * 006 C  # @ 0 ̂  ++ TBC R 106 * 006 C  L C 9 ̂  ++ R 10 6 6 0.6 6 7 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15DK156*^R+ TBC R 156 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 156 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + R 15 6 6 0.9 9 11 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15DK226*^A+ TBC A 226 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC A 226 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + A 22 6 6 1.4 14 17 10 20 15 0.040 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.49 0.44 0.20
CWR15DK336*^A+ TBC A 336 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC A 336 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + A 33 6 6 2 20 24 10 20 15 0.040 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.49 0.44 0.20
CWR15DK476*^A+ TBC A 476 * 006 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC A 476 * 006 C  L C 9 ^ + A 47 6 4 2.8 28 34 15 30 23 0.040 0.10 0.09 0.04 0.40 0.36 0.16
CWR15FK474*^L+ TBC L 474 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 474 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + L 0.47 10 12 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.55 0.49 0.22
CWR15FK684*^L+ TBC L 684 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 684 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + L 0.68 10 10 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15FK105*^L+ TBC L 105 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 105 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + L 1 10 10 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15FK155*^L+ TBC L 155 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 155 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + L 1.5 10 10 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15FK225*^L+ TBC L 225 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 225 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + L 2.2 10 10 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.50 0.45 0.20
CWR15FK335*^R+ TBC R 335 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 335 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + R 3.3 10 6 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15FK475*^R+ TBC R 475 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 475 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + R 4.7 10 6 0.5 5 6 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15FK685*^R+ TBC R 685 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 685 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + R 6.8 10 6 0.7 7 8.5 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15FK106*^R+ TBC R 106 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC R 106 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + R 10 10 6 1 10 12 8 16 12 0.045 0.09 0.08 0.03 0.52 0.47 0.21
CWR15FK156*^A+ TBC A 156 * 010 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC A 156 * 010 C  L C 9 ^ + A 15 10 6 1.5 15 18 10 20 15 0.040 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.49 0.44 0.20
CWR15JK474*^L+ TBC L 474 * 020 C  # @ 0 ^ + TBC L 474 * 020 C  L C 9 ^ + L 0.47 20 24 0.5 5 6 6 12 9 0.025 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.77 0.70 0.31
TDS-HIRELTANT-0019 | Rev 1
TBC SERIES
CWR15 MIL-PRF-55365/12 Established Reliability,
COTS-Plus & Space Level